

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

WHITNEY CUMMINGS: BIG BABY TOUR 2024 IS COMING TO MYSTIC LAKE OCT. 19

Tickets on sale April 19

PRIOR LAKE, Minn. – April 15, 2024 – Prepare to laugh as comedian Whitney Cummings brings her Big Baby Tour to the Mystic Showroom at 8 p.m. Saturday, Oct. 19, 2024.

Whitney Cummings is a comedian, actor, writer, producer, director, entrepreneur and host of the hit podcast "Good for You." Best known for creating and starring in the NBC series "Whitney," she is also the co-creator and co-writer of the syndicated Emmy-nominated CBS comedy series "2 Broke Girls."

Cummings has appeared in numerous television shows, films and stand-up specials. On the big screen, she was last seen in the Machine Gun Kelly and Mod Sun comedy "Good Mourning" and the Foo Fighters' horror-comedy "Studio 666." Notable television appearances include "Tacoma FD," "Workaholics," "Crashing," "Undateable" and the "Comedy Central Roasts."

In 2017 she published her memoir titled "I'm Fine...And Other Lies." Her first one-hour stand-up special, "Whitney Cummings: Money Shot," premiered on Comedy Central in 2010 and was nominated for an American Comedy Award. Her second special, "Whitney Cummings: I Love You," aired on Comedy Central in 2014, followed by "Whitney Cummings: I'm Your Girlfriend," on HBO in 2016. She released the Netflix specials "Whitney Cummings: Can I Tour It?" and "Whitney Cummings: Jokes," in 2019 and 2022 respectively. For more information, visit whitneycummings.com.

TICKET INFORMATION

Tickets to see Whitney Cummings: Big Baby Tour 2024 at 8 p.m. Saturday, Oct. 19, 2024, in the Mystic Showroom will be available April 19 starting at \$29. Contact the Mystic Box Office at 952-496-6563 or visit <u>mysticlake.com</u> for more details.

Event:	Whitney Cummings: Big Baby Tour 2024
Date & Time:	8 p.m. Saturday, Oct. 19, 2024
Place:	Mystic Showroom [®]
Tickets:	Starting at \$29
On sale:	10 a.m. Friday, April 19, 2024

ABOUT MYSTIC LAKE CASINO HOTEL

Owned and operated by the Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux Community, Mystic Lake Casino Hotel is the premier gaming facility in the Midwest. Mystic Lake® creates original and exciting entertainment experiences for its guests with gaming, distinctive bars and restaurants, indoor and outdoor concert venues, unique special events, and luxurious accommodations, all just 25 minutes southwest of Minneapolis/Saint Paul. In 2018, Mystic Lake opened Mystic Lake Center®, a new event space and hotel tower. Offering state-of-the-art technology, this 70,000-square-foot

venue hosts groups of all sizes for conferences, expos, weddings and other events. With 766 new and renovated modern hotel rooms, Mystic Lake is one of the largest hotels in the Twin Cities area.

###

Media Inquiries:

Madeleine Rush • 651-214-6937 • madeleine@goffpublic.com

2400 MYSTIC LAKE BOULEVARD, PRIOR LAKE, MN 55372 • PHONE 952-445-9000 Owned and operated by the Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux Community